508078874 08/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8126027

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTITY CONVERSION		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MAXIS IQ, LLC			03/31/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MAXISIQ, INC.			
Street Address:	4801 UNI	4801 UNIVERSITY BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 210			
City:	ROUND F	ROUND ROCK		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78665			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		42213		
Patent Number:		98489		
Patent Number:		60213		
Patent Number:		53945		
Patent Number: 100		001990		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
		e e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		04163882		
Email: pater		entclerk@cm.law		
Correspondent Name: STEF		PHEN J. WEED - CULHANE MEADOWS PLLC		
Address Line 1: 101 L		1 LINDENWOOD DRIVE		
Address Line 2: SUIT		IITE 225		
Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355		5		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	MAXIS DE LLC TO DE CORI	p	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MAXISIQ -DE-Cert of Conversion#page1.tif source=MAXISIQ -DE-Cert of Conversion#page2.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MAXIS IQ, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAXIS IQ, LLC" TO "MAXISIQ, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT 2:34 O`CLOCK P.M.



3428672 8100V SR# 20231245739

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203055269 Date: 03-31-23

PATENT REEL: 064663 FRAME: 0275

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

MAXIS IQ, LLC

FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

MAXIS IQ, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Company was first formed on the 26th day of November, 2001, in the State of Texas. The Company was converted from a Texas limited liability company and was first formed as a Delaware limited liability company on the 12th day of August, 2020.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is Delaware.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is MAXIS IQ, LLC.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation being filed contemporaneously with this Certificate of Conversion in accordance with Section 265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law is MAXISIQ, Inc.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 31, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of the Company as of March 31, 2023.

MAXIS IQ, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By: William P. Griffin, III Name: William P. Griffin, III Its: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:34 PM 03/31/2023 FILED 02:34 PM 03/31/2023 SR 20231245739 - File Number 3428672

RECORDED: 08/22/2023

PATENT REEL: 064663 FRAME: 0276